

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 859 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMNR. OF WEALTH TAX, CENTRAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RADHA KISHAN CHARITABLE TRUST, KANPUR

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. S.R. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In the present appeal the appellant and sole respondent are represented by the advocates. Original record has been received from the High Court. Leave has been granted vide Hon. Court's order dated 15.2.07. The appeal is ready for hearing.

Registrar

(M.K.GUPTA)

SK